
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1218

ANSWERED ON 09.02.2021


DEVELOPMENT BY CPSES UNDER CSR ACTIVITY


1218. SHRIMATI SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO:

          DR. JAYANTA KUMAR ROY:

          SHRI BHOLA SINGH:

          SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK:

          SHRI RAJA AMARESHWARA NAIK:

          DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR:

          SHRI VINOD KUMAR SONKAR:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारी
उद्योग एवं ऱोक उद्यम मंत्री be pleased to state:


 (a) the details and the number of aspirational districts that have been taken up for development by Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under his Ministry under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) during the last three years, State-wise;


(b) the details and the number of new jobs, if any, created by the activities taken up under the above mentioned CSR activity, State-wise;


(c) the total amount spent by the Ministry for the above mentioned CSR activity during the last five years, State-wise; and


(d) the other steps being taken by the Government for spending of CSR fund on public welfare?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a) to (d): The Department of Public Enterprises (DPE) through an Office Memorandum No.

CSR-08/0002/2018-Dir(CSR) dated 10th December 2018 issued “Guidelines for CSR

expenditure of CPSEs” this inter-alia conveyed that Aspirational Districts may be given preference under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR).


Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the Department of Heavy Industry

(DHI) namely Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL), Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. (AYCL),

Bridge & Roof Co. (India) Ltd. (B&R), The Braithwaite Burn & Jessop Construction Co. Ltd.

(BBJ) and Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd. (REIL) have taken up CSR activities, the district-wise details are enclosed as an Annexure.


*****


ANNEXURE

Name of

CPSE

No. of

Districts

Name of

District

Name of

the State

Amount (in lakhs) spent in last 5 years Details of CSR activities The other steps being taken by these CPSEs for spending of CSR funds

on public welfare

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Bharat

Heavy

Electricals

Ltd.

3 Visakhapatnam,

Kapada,

Vizianagaram

Andhra

Pradesh

--- --- --- 804.22 134.11  Construction of Cancer

Block at King George

Hospital.

 Financial support towards medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

 Organising Medical Camps.

 Support for skill development of mentally challenged children.

 Providing caution boards &

beach cleaning. at Rushikonda beach

 Providing traffic boards /

stoppers.

 Financial assistance for running of schools

 Providing furniture to ZPH schools.

 Providing miscellaneous infrastructural facilities to Primary Health Centres etc.

BHEL’s CSR related activities / initiatives and funds are generally aimed towards public welfare in identified focus areas like

infrastructure

development, promotion of education to

underprivileged sections of the society,

programmes on health care / sanitation /

hygiene, environment &

sustainability, etc.

1 Raichur Karnataka --- --- --- 3.97 ---  Providing benches, desks

etc. to Govt. Schools.

1 Malkangiri Odisha --- --- --- 2.50 ---  Support to school(s)

towards mid-day meals

expenses and furniture for

school children

1 Ramanathapura

m

Tamil

Nadu

--- --- --- 6.03 1.06  Support of Tractor and

Trolly for Garbage collection to Block

Development Office.

 Eye screening and Cataract


Surgery Camp for the Villagers.

3 Khammam,

Jayashankar

Bhupalpalle,

Warangal Rural

Telangana --- --- --- 2.00 10.33  Financial support towards

medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

 Provision of RO for clean drinking water in school(s).

 Furniture to Govt. ITI.

1 Siddharthnagar Uttar

Pradesh

--- --- --- 20.59 --- Construction of Community

Halls.

2 Udham Singh

Nagar,

Haridwar

Uttarakhan

d

--- --- --- 70.44 1291.41  Installation of Community

Bio-digester Toilet Clusters along with drinking water facility at Haridwar &

Rishikesh.

 Financial support for Mobile Science Labs for schools.

 Skill Development

Expenses.

 Organising Medical Camps for rural and poor people.

 Renovation of class rooms and construction of Shed at Rajkiya Inter College.

 Renovation of Toilet and repair of roof top in Akanksha.

 Renovation of Class Room in Rajkiya Prathmik

Vidyalaya.

 Financial assistance for running of school.

 Construction of the Dining

Hall in the Hostel of Divya

Prem Sewa Mission Nyas

(Reg) for Leprosy patients and their wards.

 Financial support towards medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

1 Chamba Himachal

Pradesh

--- --- --- --- 3.59  Installation of female toilet

at Bairasul Power Station,

Chamba.

 Provision of physiotherapy equipment to Paradise

Children Care Centre.

2 Baramula,

Kupwara

Jammu &

Kashmir

--- --- --- --- 18.32  Financial support towards

medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

12 Ramgarh,

Bokaro, Chatra,

Dumka, East

Singhbhum,

Garhwa, Giridh,

Gumla,

Hazaribagh,

Lohardagga,

Palamu, Ranchi

Jharkhand --- --- --- --- 14.77  Financial support towards

medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

 Construction of toilet complex in Saraswati

Shishu Vidya Mandir.

5 Damoh, Guna,

Khandwa,

Rajgarh,

Vidisha

Madhya

Pradesh

--- --- --- --- 7.36  Financial support towards

medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

2 Gadchiroli,

Jalgoan

Maharashtra --- --- --- --- 3.45  Provision of Solar Plant, RO

in Aruna Madhyamik and Uccha Madhyamik

Vidyalaya.

 Financial support towards medical assistance to poor patients suffering from Hemophilia.

Andrew

Yule &

Co. Ltd.

1 Dakshin

Dinajpur

West

Bengal

--- --- --- 6.17 6.49 Toilets Complexes alongwith

installation of submersible pumps for safe drinking water in schools in aspirational districts.

---


Bridge &

Roof Co.

(India)

Ltd.

2

(Two)

Vizianagaram,

Visakhapatnam

Andhra

Pradesh

--- --- --- 14.89

Visakha

patnam


43.37-

Vizianaga

ram

2019-20: Community Health

Centre at Badangi, Viziagagram through the Distict coordinator of Hospitals, Vizianagaram,

Andhra Pradesh.

2018-19: Vocational Skill

Development Training to Scheduled Caste Youth through National Scheduled Caste

Finance and Development

Corporation.

Contributed actively to the Swachh Bharat

Abhiyan.

1

(One)

Koraput Odisha --- --- --- 25.00 --- Repairment of playground at Narayanpatana, Koraput through District Rural

Development Agency, Koraput,

Odisha.

Braithwait

e Burn &

Jessop

Constructi

on Co.

Ltd.

1

(One)

Hailakandi Assam --- --- --- --- 12.35 The amount was spent on various sectors including

Education, Health and Skill

Development Training.

Contributed actively to the Swachh Bharat

Abhiyan.

Rajasthan

Electronics

&

Instruments

Ltd.

2

(Two)

Karouli, Sirohi Rajasthan --- --- --- Karouli-

2.42

Sirohi-

2.38

Deployment of Solar Power

Systems.

Activities undertaken including organizing health camps,

construction of toilets in schools, deployment of SPV LED Street Lights for public use, etc.

1

(One)

Chandauli  Uttar

Pradesh

--- --- --- 2.34 ---

